Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/9/2023

1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023

1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023

RMP23-000107

RMP23-000108

RMP23-000109
RMP23-000110

RMP23-000111

RMP23-000112

RMP23-000113
RMP23-000114

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
1693 ALGONQUIN RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
PLUM GROVE CENTER
2701 FREMONT ST
3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4700 BARKER AVE
2100 GOLF RD

3000 CENTRAL RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
1410 CALIFORNIA AVE
1600 HICKS RD

2750 ALGONQUIN RD
1401 ROHLWING RD

LAT: <42.069300> LONG:

<-88.020915>
4736 ARBOR DR

5105 TOLLVIEW DR
4700 ARBOR DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4412 EUCLID AVE
4305 WEBER DR

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2

ALARM

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
STATION REPORT

THEFT

ARREST ON WARRANT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

LOUD NOISE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/11/2023 9:25:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

1/9/2023

1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023

1/9/2023
1/9/2023

1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023

1/9/2023
1/9/2023

1/9/2023
1/9/2023

1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023

RMP23-000114

RMP23-000115

RMP23-000116

RMP23-000117

RMP23-000127

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4305 WEBER DR
2223 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR
4901 EMERSON AVE

APPROX LOC: 3206
PEACOCK LN

3110 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC: 3200
CENTRAL RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3991 ALGONQUIN RD
5 JUNIPER RD

4738 ARBOR DR

4726 ARBOR DR

2312 ALGONQUIN RD
303 VILLA CIRCLE DR
303 VILLA CIRCLE DR

APPROX LOC:2310
ALGONQUIN RD

5121 DUPONT AVE

APPROX LOC: 3001
KIRCHOFF RD

1460 GOLF RD
3110 MARTIN LN

3991 ALGONQUIN RD
1155 GOLF RD
5600 NEW WILKE RD

Incident

LOUD NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ALARM

Disposition

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/11/2023 9:25:18 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/9/2023 RMP23-000118 2550 GOLF RD BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/9/2023 4704 ARBOR DR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023 4462 SHADY CT AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023 3225 KIRCHOFF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

1/11/2023 9:25:18 AM



