



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/9/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/9/2023		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/9/2023		PLUM GROVE CENTER	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		2701 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2023		3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023	RMP23-000107	2100 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2023		3000 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2023	RMP23-000108	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2023		1410 CALIFORNIA AVE	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023	RMP23-000109	1600 HICKS RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2023	RMP23-000110	2750 ALGONQUIN RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/9/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2023		LAT: <42.069300> LONG: <-88.020915>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2023	RMP23-000111	4736 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2023		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023	RMP23-000112	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2023	RMP23-000113	4412 EUCLID AVE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2023	RMP23-000114	4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/9/2023	RMP23-000114	4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	CITATION ISSUED
1/9/2023		2223 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2023	RMP23-000115	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2023		4901 EMERSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2023		APPROX LOC: 3206 PEACOCK LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/9/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2023		APPROX LOC: 3200 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
1/9/2023	RMP23-000116	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2023		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		5 JUNIPER RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2023	RMP23-000117	4738 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/9/2023		2312 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2023		303 VILLA CIRCLE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		303 VILLA CIRCLE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		APPROX LOC:2310 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2023		5121 DUPONT AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		APPROX LOC: 3001 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023	RMP23-000127	3110 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/9/2023		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		1155 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		5600 NEW WILKE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/9/2023	RMP23-000118	2550 GOLF RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		4462 SHADY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	